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AFTER-HOUR EMERGENCY NO. HLTH (801) 782-4412 
STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

288 North 1460 West 
P.O. Box 142802 

Salt Lake City 84114-2802 
Rod L. Betit, 
Executive Director 

(801) 538-6111  

(801) 538-6306 (FAX) 

 

A. Richard Melton, 
Dr.PH, Deputy Director 
& State Health Officer

DMELTON@UTAH.GOV

(801) 538-6111 

(801) 538-6306 (FAX) 

 

Scott Williams, MD, 
Deputy Director 

(801) 538-6111  

Division of 
Epidemiology & 
Laboratory Services 

46 North Medical Drive 
Salt Lake City 84113-
1105 

Charles Brokopp, Dr. 
P.H., Director 

CBROKOPP@UTAH.GOV

  

  

  

  

(801) 584-8406 

(801) 584-8486 (FAX) 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES 

Bureau of Epidemiology

Robert Rolfs, Director

RROLFS@UTAH.GOV

 

 

 

 

  

(801) 538-6191 

(801) 538-9923 (FAX) 

EPIDEMIOLOGY 
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Food Safety and 
Environmental Services

288 North 1460 West  
P.O. Box 142104  
Salt Lake City 84114-
2104 

Ron Marsden, Director 

RMARSDEN@UTAH.GOV

  

  

  

  

(801) 538-6191 

(801) 538-6036 (FAX) 

FOOD SERVICE, 
INTERSTATE CARRIER, 
VENDING MACHINES 

   

STATE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 

120 North 200 West 
Salt Lake City 84103 

Kerry D. Steadman, 
Executive Director 

(801) 538-4001  

(801) 538-4016 (FAX) 

 

Division of 
Substance Abuse 

Leon Povey, Director 

  

  

(801) 538-3939 

METHADONE 

 
 
 

STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD 

350 North Redwood Road 
P.O. Box 146500 

Salt Lake City 84114-6500 

Leonard M. Blackham, 
Commissioner  

LMBLACKHAM@UTAH.GOV

(801) 538-7101 

(801) 538-7126 (FAX) 

 

Kyle R. Stephens, 
Deputy Commissioner 

KYLESTEPHENS@UTAH.GOV

 

(801) 538-7102 

(801) 538-7126 
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Division of Regulatory 
Services 

Chris S. Crnich, DVM 
Director 

CCRNICH@UTAH.GOV

  

 
(801) 538-7150 

(801) 538-7126 (FAX) 

GRADE A & 
MANUFACTURED MILK, 
FOOD, PESTICIDE 
RESIDUES, WEIGHTS & 
MEASURES, EGGS, 
MEAT 

Don McClellan, Dairy 
Compliance 

DMCCLELLAN @UTAH.GOV

(801) 538-7145 

(801) 538-4949 (FAX) 

 

Becky Shreeve, Food 
Compliance 

BSHREEVE@UTAH.GOV

(801) 538-7149 

(801) 538-4949 (FAX) 

 

Doug Pearson, Eggs, 
Poultry & Meat 
Compliance 

DPEARSON@UTAH.GOV

Brett Gurney, W & M 
Manager 

(801) 538-7144 

(801) 538-4949 (FAX) 

 

(801) 538-7158 
 
(801) 538-4949 (FAX) 

EGGS, MILK RATING, 
WEIGHTS & MEASURES 

Information & Education 
Specialist 

Larry Lewis, Specialist

LARRYLEWIS@UTAH.GOV

  

 
(801) 538-7104 

(801) 538-7126 (FAX) 

 

Division of 
Agricultural 
Laboratories 

Dr. David H. Clark, 
State Chemist 

DHCLARK@UTAH.GOV

 

 

 

  

  

(801) 538-7128  

(801) 538-7198 (FAX) 

ANALYTICAL SERVICES
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Division of Animal 
Industry 

Dr. Michael R. Marshall 
State Veterinarian & 
Director 

MMARSHALL@UTAH.GOV

  

 
(801) 538-7160 

(801) 538-7169 (FAX) 

MEAT, ANIMAL 
DISEASE CONTROL 

Dr. Wyatt Frampton, 
Meat & Poultry 
Inspection 

(801) 538-7117 

(801) 538-7169 

 

Division of Plant 
Industry 

G. Richard Wilson, 
Director 

DWILSON@UTAH.GOV

  

(801) 538-7180 

(801) 538-7169 (FAX) 

PESTICIDES, FEEDS 

Stephen T. Burningham 

SBURNINGHAM@UTAH.GOV

(801) 538-7183 

(801) 538-7189 (FAX) 

FEEDS 

  

STATE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

160 East 300 South 
P. O. Box 45802 

Salt Lake City 84145-0802 

Russell C. Skousen, 
Executive Director 

RSKOUSEN@UTAH.GOV

(801) 530-6969  

(801) 530-6001 (FAX) 

 

Division of 
Occupational & 
Professional Licensing 

J. Craig Jackson, 
Director 

CJACKSON@UTAH.GOV

 

  

  

(801) 530-6039 

(801) 530-6511 (FAX) 

PROFESSIONAL 
LICENSING 
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State Board Of Pharmacy

P.O. Box 146741 Salt 
Lake City 84114-6741 

Diana L. Baker, Manager

DBAKER@UTAH.GOV

  

  

 
(801) 530-6628 

(801) 530-6511 (FAX)  

PRACTICE OF 
PHARMACY, DRUGS 

Division of Consumer 
Protection 

Francine Giani, 
Director 

  

  

(801) 530-6601 

FRAUD 
INVESTIGATION 

  

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

State Capitol, Room 236 
Salt Lake City 84114-0810 

Fair Business 
Enforcement Unit 

Charlene Barlow, Chief 

  

  

(801) 538-1331 

(801) 538-1704 (FAX) 

CONSUMER 
PROTECTION CONTACT

  

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

168 North 1950 West 
P.O. Box 144850 

Salt Lake City 84114-4850 
Dianne R. Nielson, 
Ph.D., Director  

(801) 536-4402  

(801) 536-4401 (FAX) 

 

Division of Radiation 
Control 

William Sinclair, 
Director 

BSINCLAI@DEQ.STATE.UT.US

  

  

(801) 536-4255 

(801) 533-4097 (FAX) 

RADIATION 
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LOCAL AGENCIES 

  ENVIRONMENTAL 
HEALTH 

   

 


